AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// ELECTRICAL INTERCONNECT PRODUCTS	 PAGE 30
Electrical Interconnect Products
Agency approvals	 UL listed component, file E87681, terminals except quick connect terminals;
		  file E157833, quick connect terminals
Reference documents	 TE specifications RB-108,
		  Specification DuraSeal crimp terminals
		  DuraSeal selection guide (H54153)
		  DuraSeal installation guidelines (H54154)

connection. Their crimp barrel or terminal, encased in rugged,
heat-shrinkable nylon tubing lined with a special hot-melt
adhesive, resists damage from abrasions and cuts.
DuraSeal devices retain flexibility and impact-resistance long
after similar products have become 	brittle.
DuraSeal devices accommodate wire gauge sizes 22 to 10.
They are color-coded for easy identification of gauge sizes, yet
transparent for inspection of the finished splice.
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// ELECTRICAL INTERCONNECT PRODUCTS	 PAGE 32
Electrical Interconnect Products
			  Ring Terminal Dimensions				                                 Wire Dimensions
	 Part		   						      Insulation 	 Insulation
	 No.	 A		  Stud		  C	 L	 Color	 Conductor	 O.D.	 O.D.
		  Min.		  Size		  Nom.	 Max.		  (AWG)	 (Max.)	 (Min.)
			   Metric		  Imperial
	 B-106-1401	 3.81  [.15]	 M4		  8	 7.88  [.31]	 32.00  [1.26]	 Red	 22–18	 3.81  [.150]	 1.40  [.055]
	 B-106-1501	 3.81  [.15]	 M5		  10	 9.91  [.39]	 34.04  [1.34]	 Red	 22–18	 3.81  [.150]	 1.40  [.055]
	 B-106-1601	 3.81  [.15]	 M6		  1/4	 11.94  [.47]	 36.07  [1.42]	 Red	 22–18	 3.81  [.150]	 1.40  [.055]
	 B-106-1801	 3.81  [.15]	 M8		  5/16	 13.97  [.55]	 39.12  [1.54]	 Red	 22–18	 3.81  [.150]	 1.40  [.055]
	 B-106-1991	 3.81  [.15]	 M10		  3/8	 17.78  [.70]	 43.18  [1.70]	 Red	 22–18	 3.81  [.150]	 1.40  [.055]
	 B-106-1402	 4.57  [.18]	 M4		  8	 7.88  [.31]	 33.02  [1.30]	 Blue	 16–14	 4.45  [.175]	 2.00  [.080]
	 B-106-1502	 4.57  [.18]	 M5		  10	 9.91  [.39]	 35.05  [1.38]	 Blue	 16–14	 4.45  [.175]	 2.00  [.080]
	 B-106-1602	 4.57  [.18]	 M6		  1/4 	  11.94  [.47]	 36.58  [1.44]	 Blue	 16–14	 4.45  [.175]	 2.00  [.080]
	 B-106-1802	 4.57  [.18]	 M8		  5/16	 13.97  [.55]	 40.13  [1.58]	 Blue	 16–14	 4.45  [.175]	 2.00  [.080]
	 B-106-1992	 4.57  [.18]	 M10		  3/8	 17.78  [.70]	 43.94  [1.73]	 Blue	 16–14	 4.45  [.175]	 2.00  [.080]
	 B-106-1403	 6.35  [.25]	 M4		  8	 7.88  [.31]	 38.10  [1.50]	 Yellow	 12–10	 6.35  [.250]	 2.79  [.110]
	 B-106-1503	 6.35  [.25]	 M5		  10	 9.91  [.39]	 40.13  [1.58]	 Yellow	 12–10	 6.35  [.250]	 2.79  [.110]
	 B-106-1603	 6.35  [.25]	 M6		  1/4	 11.94  [.47]	 41.66  [1.64]	 Yellow	 12–10	 6.35  [.250]	 2.79  [.110]
	 B-106-1803	 6.35  [.25]	 M8		  5/16	 13.97  [.55]	 45.21  [1.78]	 Yellow	 12–10	 6.35  [.250]	 2.79  [.110]
	 B-106-1993	 6.35  [.25]	 M10		  3/8	 17.78  [.70]	 46.99  [1.85]	 Yellow	 12–10	 6.35  [.250]	 2.79  [.110]
ØA min.
L max.
B nom. ØC nom.
Ring Terminals